RESOLUTION NO. 485

WHEREAS, unanticipated revenue in the form of State Grants has been received by Mason County; and

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for expenditure of these funds for the programs as set out below; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed best to administer these funds separately through the Current Expense Fund for more accurate accounting; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held at 2:00 P. M., Monday, March 10, 1975 to consider granting said emergency budget extensions to the Current Expense Fund, at which time no objections were received;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, that the following emergency budget extensions to the Current Expense fund be authorized, and the County Treasurer directed to deposit the reimbursable monies from the programs into the Current Expense fund as they are received:

C.E.T.A. Title I: Sheriff's Dispatcher S. D. No. 309 Custodian Total - Title I	\$9,281.30 6,003.00 \$15,284.30
C.E.T.A. Title II: To extend the current E.E.A. Program	\$13,229.00
C.E.T.A. Title VI: Assistant Janitor - Courthouse Part-time Clerk - Soil Conservation Dist. Dept. of Public Works, Union Tsfr. Sta. Total - Title VI	\$ 5,385.00 3,000.00 2,745.00 \$11,130.00
Skokomish Parole & Probation Program	\$ 8,029.00
TOTAL EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION	\$47,672.30

DATED this 17th day of March, 1975.

13, 174 × - #

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

(Auseth absent)

cc: Cmmrs.

✓ Auditor

Juv. Offr.

Treasurer

Iva